South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 19, 2024, 03:08:19 am

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S 1049 General Bill, By Mescher

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 16, TITLE 50, OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS, 1976, RELATING TO
IMPORTATION OF WILDLIFE, BY ADDING ARTICLE 3, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE DEER FARMING; TO PROVIDE FOR
IMPORTATION AND REGULATION OF FARMED DEER; TO PROVIDE FOR LICENSURE OF DEER FARMING
OPERATIONS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-1910 RELATING TO SALE OF DEER PARTS SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR
THE PURCHASE AND SALE OF FARMED DEER PRODUCTS AND BY-PRODUCTS IN THE STATE.

02/19/98
02/19/98
04/21/98
04/23/98
04/23/98
04/28/98
04/29/98
05/05/98
05/05/98

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-1

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-34
Amended SJ-21

Read second time SJ-21

Read third time and sent to House SJ-12

Reconsidered SJ-3

Recommitted to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry

Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry

Page 1 of 1



