South Carolina Legislature

19, 2024, 03:08:19 am May

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

S 1049 General Bill, By Mescher

A BILL TO AMEND CHAPTER 16, TITLE 50, OF THE SOUTH CAROLINA CODE OF LAWS, 1976, RELATING TO IMPORTATION OF WILDLIFE, BY ADDING ARTICLE 3, SO AS TO AUTHORIZE DEER FARMING; TO PROVIDE FOR IMPORTATION AND REGULATION OF FARMED DEER; TO PROVIDE FOR LICENSURE OF DEER FARMING OPERATIONS; AND TO AMEND SECTION 50-11-1910 RELATING TO SALE OF DEER PARTS SO AS TO PROVIDE FOR THE PURCHASE AND SALE OF FARMED DEER PRODUCTS AND BY-PRODUCTS IN THE STATE.

02/19/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-1
02/19/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-1
04/21/98	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-34
04/23/98	Senate	Amended SJ-21
04/23/98	Senate	Read second time SJ-21
04/28/98	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
04/29/98	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-3
05/05/98	Senate	Recommitted to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry
05/05/98	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry